## NOMINATION OF INDEPENDENT SPECIAL DISTRICT VOTING MEMBER TO THE LOS ANGELES COUNTY LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

То:	Independent Special District Selection Committee									
From: _	n: Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency Board of Directors									
Date: _	r: February 20, 2024						-			
Name o	of Candidate:	Dirk Marks					-			
Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency					pleased	to	nominate			
I	Dirk Marks		as a candidate for ap	pointm	ent as spec	ial dis	trict voting			
member to the Los Angeles Local Agency Formation Commission. The nominee is an elected official or a										
member of the board of an independent special district appointed for a fixed term. For your consideration,										
we submit the following additional information together with a resume of the candidate's qualifications.										
Elective	e office:	Division 2 Director								
Agency	:	Santa Clarita Valle	y Water Agency							
Type of	Agency:	Special Act Water	Agency							
Term E	xpires:	January 2027								
Resider	nce Address:	27633 Yardley W	Vay, Valencia, CA 9	1354						
Telepho	one:	661 713-8496								
PLEAS	E ATTACH R	ESUME OR CANDIDAT	E STATEMENT (lim	it one j	page)					

Santa Cla	arita Valley Water Agency	
	(Name of Agency)	
By:		
Its:	President	